Atty Docket	1 94620004/25SD			04-08-1999		
FORM PTO-1599 1-31-92	APR - 5 1999	RECORDATION FO PATENT				
To the Hon	able Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks. I	Please record the att	101005478		
1. Name of co	on cying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
	l Care, Inc. onwealth Avenue achusetts 02135			Instrumentarium Kuortaneenkatu 2		
•	ne(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □Yes ■ No		Fin-00510 Helsinki Finland		
3. Nature of €  Assign  Security  Other	Conveyance: ment □ Mer y Agreement □ Cha	ger nge of Name				
	Execution Date: 03/11/		Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No		
4. Application	n number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
	ent is being filed together	with a new application	1			
A. Patent App	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 5,423,320		
<u> </u>		Additional numbers	s attached? □Yes ■	No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total applications and patents involved: One		
NEUSTADT, Attorneys at I	OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1755 Jefferso	Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202			8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement a	and signature					
	f my knowledge and belie ll document.	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	Charles L. Gholz		11/1/	04/05/99		
	Name of Person Signing Registration Number:			Date		
	Total numb	per of pages including t	his cover sheet:			
/07/1999 <b>DNG</b> UYEN (	00000121 5423320					
FC:581	40.00 DP	Do not deta	ch this portion	<del></del>		
Mail docume	nts to be recorded with rec		•			
		Commissioner of Pa Box Ass		arks		

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0590

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Argus Critical Care, Inc., ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, is the owner of the invention in "Air Tonometry Method and Apparatus for Measuring Intraluminal Gastrointestinal PCO<sub>2</sub> and PO<sub>2</sub>" which is the subject of U.S Patent 5,423,320

- □ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
- X which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds α. docket πο. 7828-010
- X which was filed on April 20, 1993, as Application No. 49,549

and WHEREAS, Instrumentarium Corporation, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

in testimony whereof, assignor March . 1999.	day of duly authorized officer has set his hand and seal this day of
1774	ARGUS CRITICAL CAREJING.
	france LS.
	David Salzman, President
State of Marcy land) SS.: County of Montgomery)	,
) <b>SS</b> .:	
County of Montgomery)	
On this 11 day of March	_, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared David Salzman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
to me known and known to me to be the person o	f that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
<del>-</del>	

John 1, 2001

Notary Public.

NY2 - 939033.1

AL BARE GRO \*\*

\*\* TATALENT \*\*
PATENT
REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0591